RESOLUTION NO. 10 - 75 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Leoner & Stulles ON THE 322 DAY OF Merch , 1975.
A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR THE SERVICE OF CHRISTINE PIKORA AS A MEMBER OF THE CENTERVILLE YOUTH BOARD.
WHEREAS, Christine Pikora was appointed as a member of the Centerville Youth Board; and
WHEREAS, the said Christine Pikora has found it necessary to resign from the Centerville Youth Board due to her involvement in other organizations, especially the Centerville Washington Township Chamber of Commerce; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Christine Pikora to the Centerville Youth Board and her many contributions to the Community stemming from her service on said Board;
HOW THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. Christine Pikora is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for her faithful service on the Centerville Youth Board and her many contributions to the Community as a member of said Board.
PASSED this 3-2 day of March, 1975.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 10-15, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 3-2 day of many 1975.